debentures issued in conjunction with trust preferred securities will be eligible for redemption as indicated in the
following table:

Outstanding

Debentures Rate at
Principal
Amount

issued to
Type of
Rate

December
31, 2006

(in
thousands) Maturity

First Call
Date

Callable
Rate

Premier Capital Trust
II Variable 8.86% $ 15,464 11/7/2032 11/7/2007 100%

Resource Capital
Trust III Variable 8.86% 3,093 11/7/2032 11/7/2007 100

SVB Bald Eagle
Statutory Trust II Variable 8.92% 2,578 6/26/2032 6/26/2007 100

S-18

Edgar Filing: FULTON FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization, as of December 31, 2006, on an actual basis and on
an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the subordinated notes offered hereby. The following data is qualified
in its entirety by our financial statements and other information contained elsewhere in this prospectus supplement or
incorporated by reference. The as adjusted data does not give effect to any redemption of debentures issued in
conjunction with certain existing trust preferred securities, any repayment of our $100 million Revolving Credit
Agreement with SunTrust Bank or any possible stock repurchases. See �Use of Proceeds.�

December 31, 2006
(In Thousands)

Actual As Adjusted
Long-term borrowings:
FHLB Advances(1) $ 998,521 $ 998,521
Subordinated Notes 100,000 200,000
Junior Subordinated Deferrable Interest Debt Securities(2) 206,705 206,705
Other Long-Term Debt 1,999 1,999

Total Long-Term Borrowings(3) 1,307,225 1,407,225

Shareholders� Equity (4)
Common stock, $2.50 par value, 600 million shares authorized, 173.6 million
shares outstanding as of December 31, 2006 476,987 476,987
Additional paid-in capital 1,246,823 1,246,823
Retained earnings 92,592 92,592
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (39,091) (39,091)
Treasury stock (17.1 million shares in 2006 and 16.1 million shares in 2005) at
cost (261,001) (261,001)

Total Shareholders� Equity 1,516,310 1,516,310

Total Long-Term Borrowings and Shareholders� Equity $ 2,823,535 $ 2,923,535

(1) $190,305 of
which mature in
2007.

(2) Includes
debentures
issued in
conjunction
with trust
preferred
securities.

(3) Excludes
unamortized
issuance costs
of ($3,077).

Edgar Filing: FULTON FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

(4) Adjusted for
stock dividends
and stock splits.

S-19

Edgar Filing: FULTON FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITAL RATIOS
   The following table sets forth our regulatory capital ratios at December 31 for the years indicated below on an
actual basis and giving effect to the sale of the subordinated notes offered hereby on a pro forma basis at